Form 4.20
Rule 4 34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company’s Affairs
Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

07192599

Name of Company

Prescov Limited t/a Cash Generator

11 We
/

John Willam Rimmer, Kings Chambers, Queens Road, Coventry, CV1 3EH

Peter John Windatt, Kings Chambers, Queens Road, Coventry, CV1 3EH

/

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs
as at 19 May 2015

Signed 'ﬂ;x_/\—— Date 19 May 2015

BRI Business Recovery & Insolvency
Kings Chambers

Queens Road Ins
Coventry
Cv1 3EH

For Official Use
COMPANIES HOUSE

LT

20/05/2015 #236

Ref 6554C/JWR/PJW/dms
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

WEDNESDAY




Rule 4 34-CVL

Form 4 19
Statement of Affairs
Statement as to affairs of
Prescov Limited t/a Cash Generator
on the 19 May 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up
Statement of truth
| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true
Full Name Coral A-yadesor - Wavver John Wooes.

Signed M") LO\OGQ’/

Dated \Q&is|is




Prescov Limited t/a Cash Generator
Statement Of Affairs as at 19 May 2015

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£
Assets subject to fixed charge.
Motor Vehicle 8,214 00 5,000 00
PSA Finance UK Limited (8,000 00)
Deficiency c/d (3,000 00)
Assets subject to floating charge:
Fixtures, fithings, furniture, equipment 59,586 00 1,000 00
Stock - Owned 21,642 00 8,250 00
Stock - 28 day 17,943 00 6,750 00
Directors loan account 6,103 00 6,103 00
Cash at Bank 5367200 53,672 00
Uncharged assets:
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 75,775 00
Signature O\é’\) {A-S-(S

LD




Prescov Limited t/a Cash Generator
Statement Of Affairs as at 19 May 2015

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 75,775 00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors -
Employees - holiday pay 1,547 00
1,547 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 74,228 00
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
74,228 00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 17,845 60
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 56,382 40
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
National Westminster Bank plc NIL
Lloyds Bank plc 103,849 0C
103,849 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (47,466 60)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 17,845 60
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 17,845 60
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfali to floating charge hoiders)
Deficiency b/d 3,000 00
Total Creditors 87,422 00
90,422 G0
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (72,576 40)
Shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 47,466 60
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (120,043 00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 200
200

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

{120,045 00)

Slgnaturew Date \A-S -8y
' @) oD —




£1 80 610Z AeN 61

0! ¥10Z JAA DS Sdl

Lo | abed

A/\é aimeubig

z9'218'002 BueloL seuug gL
Gl 916'6 HYZ LZAD ‘aaysyoimepa ‘AgBny ‘Aepn Xnalag ‘leH umo) [Iounon ybnorog Agbiny 004D
00 000'8 VvOL LHY ‘Aaung ‘[iypay ‘Aepn ss80uld '9snoH Juelpen) PapwIT HN 8duBUIid ¥Sd 00d0
9z €O¥'C NGz LZAD ‘sausiomuep ‘Agbny ‘uoyig moN 19318 1abpug 9ol 'lBN-UOIS|aD uaafig SIN 0093
v0 ZSh'E YL LZAD "auSHIIMIBAA ‘AQBny ‘smaly UOAY ‘peOY LOYINQ 62 UOSBPEAA {BNWeS JW oom3
0ZELT 1dZ ZZAD "anysyomepn ‘Agbny “peoy uopeg Og pseddayg |ayoey ssiy 00s3
ozele Za6 £TAD ‘anysyomuepn ‘AqBny ‘piopmer Buot ‘peoy (jlupey L5 BunjsoH ewws ssiy 00H3
0cele ZHZ LZAD ‘anysyomiepn ‘Agbny ‘peoy spuewsstd 06 Y20 wiagezi|3 ssIn 0043
86 ¥OL FHL G577 ‘pPpauime ‘uopewise) ‘ppasiO SAT 2 SalAeq uouep 000D
LLOZ/P0/80 usAID 3leq sabreyd Buijeop pue paxi4 uaaif) Aundag
06 8v8'€01 1dE LZAD "BaysNoIMIBAA ‘AQBNYy YeRuS YaINYD bL o1d yueg sphol 0010
00 000G 106 9M ‘UopuoT ‘Aempeolg YNWSISWILEH auQ suaqgi L0712
96215/ aves 0.9 ‘mobselo ‘16662 X0g Od 'sa01mag Xe |, uoielodio) SWI0ISNY 1 anuaAay WH ZOHD
ZZ| 863N ‘sui]-uodn-giseamanN
LG 851Gl ‘uojuaqbiuo 'MaIn Hied ucjuag 'esnOH YLOMYIBAA ‘Z0ZEd8-WY NHOI SwaisSny g anuaAsy WH LOHO
ZCorL'LL av1 $21 'loodiaar] ‘leans sawep ‘asnoH uelbay "Jool4 Yig ‘pupn Aeacoay [ebeq eyl SWIoISND 9 anuaaay WH 00HOD
00 000'0¢ age 1oy ‘auysyieg ‘Buipeay 1eans Aaqqy ‘@snoH sjoqqy ‘sjeis3 [eay pioReq o/ D71 pund jeisT jeay Aqbiny uonepunod 0040
008
00 €19'¢ gzZH3 ‘ubinquipz ‘abpugmap ‘peoN UONEIS MIEZ OUIeY Pl edoing |BiouBul{ SSROXY 00 psuwi Jojelauag) ysen 00090
3 SSaIppy SWIEeN Loy

siojpasn Auedwon - g
10jeIdUAL) YSe) B} pajilll A0DSAId
Aouaajosu| g Aianoaay ssauisng [yg




£1 80 102 ke 61 0102 18A DS Sdi

Lo | afieg

ainjeubig
__eonon AW

z Butjelo) seuu3z
b 0 L 0 SLL LZAD aaysiomieAp ‘AqBny “ied UoAY ‘aauQ A0 €2 UOS@pEA BUUY [0JeD SIN LOMH
b 0 1 0 SiL LZAD ‘uysxomIepp ‘Agbny “ed LUOAY ‘BALQ ASJUI0YH €2 uosapepA UaLEBM I 00MH
104 1PY10 P10 Jaud SSaIppY aweN Aoy

siopjoydieys - D
J0}BIBUSD) YSES) Bf} PAjIW] AODS3Id




